
Office of the State Fire Marshal Data as of: 8/6/2021  2:14:46PM 

National Fire Incident Reporting System Incident Date Range: 1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020 

Structure Fire By Property Use  - 2020 

Property 

Use 

Incident 

Count 

Property

 Losses 

Contents

 Losses 

Fire Service 

Injuries 

Fire Service 

Deaths 

Civilian

 Injuries 

Civilian

 Deaths 

Property Use, Other 

Assembly 

Educational 

Health Care, Detention & Correction 

Residential 

Mercantile, Business 

Industrial, Utility, Defense, Agriculture, Mining 

Manufacturing, processing 

Storage 

Outside or special property 

None 

Undetermined 

 76 

 489 

 89 

 135 

 9,818 

 1,066 

 70 

 127 

 586 

 629 

 18 

 65 

$3,591,302 

$46,584,184 

$3,876,450 

$6,081,270 

$575,855,484 

$127,152,306 

$2,395,611 

$12,533,607 

$106,038,288 

$8,752,550 

$103,400 

$2,149,501 

$743,953

$14,966,275

$1,213,425

$1,957,612

$132,021,254

$107,721,079

$1,963,902

$8,535,602

$277,697,348

$3,228,126

$32,550

$246,102

 2

 10

 1

 3

 237

 23

 0

 1

 12

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 8

 0

 5

 354

 9

 1

 1

 7

 9

 0

 3

 0

 2

 0

 0

 99

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

Grand Total  13,168 $895,113,953 $550,327,228  291  0  399  102

NFIRS Incident Types: 111, 120-123; Building fires and fires in mobile property used as a fixed structure. 

Incidents with mutual aid given or automatic aid given to a neighboring fire department are not included in statistics. 

The data contained in this report comes from theOffice of the State Fire Marshal (OSFM) California Incident Data and Statistics (CalStats) data warehouse.  Property and contents loss figures, if included 

herein, are estimates only.  These emergency incident statistics, including injury and death counts, are based only upon information submitted to the State Fire Marshal by participating California fire 

departments.  Please note that apparent variations in incident counts and associated losses shown in this report may be solely due to fluctuations in the amount of data submitted to OSFM.  While 

incoming data is validated according to logical data rules, individual data elements are not always verified for accuracy. 

Page 1 of 1 


