

## Office of the State Fire Marshal

**National Fire Incident Reporting System** 

**Data as of:** 8/6/2021 2:14:46PM

**Incident Date Range:** 1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020

## **Structure Fire By Property Use - 2020**

Property Use	Incident Count	Property Losses	Contents Losses	Fire Service Injuries	Fire Service Deaths	Civilian Injuries	Civilian Deaths
Property Use, Other	76	\$3,591,302	\$743,953	2	0	2	0
Assembly	489	\$46,584,184	\$14,966,275	10	0	8	2
Educational	89	\$3,876,450	\$1,213,425	1	0	0	0
Health Care, Detention & Correction	135	\$6,081,270	\$1,957,612	3	0	5	0
Residential	9,818	\$575,855,484	\$132,021,254	237	0	354	99
Mercantile, Business	1,066	\$127,152,306	\$107,721,079	23	0	9	0
Industrial, Utility, Defense, Agriculture, Mini	70	\$2,395,611	\$1,963,902	0	0	1	0
Manufacturing, processing	127	\$12,533,607	\$8,535,602	1	0	1	0
Storage	586	\$106,038,288	\$277,697,348	12	0	7	0
Outside or special property	629	\$8,752,550	\$3,228,126	2	0	9	1
None	18	\$103,400	\$32,550	0	0	0	0
Undetermined	65	\$2,149,501	\$246,102	0	0	3	0
= Grand Total	13,168	\$895,113,953	\$550,327,228	291		399	102

NFIRS Incident Types: 111, 120-123; Building fires and fires in mobile property used as a fixed structure. Incidents with mutual aid given or automatic aid given to a neighboring fire department are not included in statistics.

The data contained in this report comes from theOffice of the State Fire Marshal (OSFM) California Incident Data and Statistics (CalStats) data warehouse. Property and contents loss figures, if included herein, are estimates only. These emergency incident statistics, including injury and death counts, are based only upon information submitted to the State Fire Marshal by participating California fire departments. Please note that apparent variations in incident counts and associated losses shown in this report may be solely due to fluctuations in the amount of data submitted to OSFM. While incoming data is validated according to logical data rules, individual data elements are not always verified for accuracy.